

The Center for Anti-Violence Education 50th Year Celebration Host Committee Roles and Responsibilities

As The Center for Anti-Violence Education's (CAE) approaches our 50th year anniversary, we are looking for dedicated partners to support our upcoming annual fundraiser. On May 9th 2024, we will celebrate CAE's legacy with a joyous, laughter filled night. All proceeds directly support our work with communities targeted by violence. Sponsors and guests alike will experience a night of laughter from a curated selection of comedians. The evening will include an open bar, light bites, raffle, and more.

CAE's Host Committee is a group of dedicated friends and advocates who support our work by promoting the event to a wide audience of current donors, community members, and anyone you know who is interested in supporting CAE's mission to prevent, disrupt, and heal from hate violence.

Specific responsibilities include:

- Extend your support to the event with a minimum contribution of \$750*.
- Contribute your name to event materials, such as promotional materials.
- Invite 5-10 of your friends and colleagues to both support and attend the event.
- Aid in promoting the event through your networks and social media platforms.
- Assist in securing sponsors for the event.
- Encouraged participation in 4 committee meetings, once per month from February to May. Dates and times to be determined.
- Join us at the event to enjoy food, drinks, and have a wonderful time!

*You can fulfill your commitment through both a personally meaningful gift and fundraising

CAE will provide support and tools to accomplish these tasks, including customizable email templates, social media assets, etc.

Interested in serving as a member of the Host Committee? Please contact Jon Diep, Development Manager at jon@caeny.org.

About CAE:

Each year, The Center for Anti-Violence Education (CAE) works with approximately 3,000 New Yorkers, teaching Empowerment Self-Defense to those at high risk of hate violence and Upstander tools to those seeking to make their communities safer for everyone, particularly the most vulnerable among us. We develop and deliver workshops, trainings, and long-term programs that link individual safety and well-being to the safety and wellness of our broader communities. Since our founding in 1974 as Brooklyn Women's Martial Arts, we have trained over 80,000 people in NYC and beyond.



The Center for Anti-Violence Education 50th Year Celebration: A Night of Comedy Host Committee Commitment Form

I am interested in joining the CAE's *A Night of Comedy* 2024 Host Committee and have read and agreed to all host committee rules and responsibilities.

Please accept my donation of \$______ to support The Center for Anti-Violence Education and their fundraiser, *A Night of Comedy.*

Name as you would like it to appear on printed materials:

Preferred Phone Number: _____ Preferred Email address: _____

Donations can be made via:

- 1. **Online payment**: Please visit <u>caeny.org/donate</u> or scan the QR code below
- 2. **Check**: please make payable to "The Center for Anti-Violence Education" and mail to the address below:

30 Third Ave, Suite 104 Brooklyn, NY 11217

3. Wire/ACH: Please contact Jon Diep, Development Manager, at jon@caeny.org



Scan QR code to make a donation